01-31-2006



SHEET

3260 U.S. PTO 11/336268

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Jon Rubinstein					
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Apple Computer, Inc.				
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 Infinite Loop Cupertino, California 95014-2094				
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:	oupoitino, oumorma ouo 14-2004				
Execution Date: 01/20/2006	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ឱ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 01/20/2006					
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:				
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes 図 No				
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40				
PTO Customer No.: 26183	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account 06-1050.				
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050				
	☑ Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our peposit Account No. 06-1050.				
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Kirk A. Gottlieb	1-20-06				
Reg. No. 42,596 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				
maine or reson digning dignature					
Total number	er of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2 pages				

50325066.doc

1/20/6

91/39/2996	LMUELLER	88888863	113362	68	/
81 FC:8821			- [46.90	OP/
					~

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail Label No. ____EV 584755951 US

Date of Deposit: _____January 20, 2006

PATENT REEL: 017502 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Jon Rubinstein, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Apple Computer, Inc. (CALIFORNIA corporation), having offices located at 1 infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014-2094, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

Electronic Delivery and Management of Digital Media Items

and whi	ch is foun	nd in	
(a)	\boxtimes	U.S. patent application exe	cuted on, entitled as above, listing the above named person as
☐ under Application No		U.S. patent application file under Application No.	
(c)		with Express Mail No. Express Mail La U.S. Patent No.:, issued	(Application Number not yet known). bel No.: EV 584755951US
			application, is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into lication and/or the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.
issuing the improver Conventition treaties of ASSIGN	herefrom nents; an ion for the of like pur EE for pa	all United States and foreign of the right to claim priority be Protection of Industrial Pro- poses. ASSIGNOR authori	t application or patent; all legal equivalents thereof in any foreign country and all patents in patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and assed on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the international perty, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other zes ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in the name of ASSIGNOR or in the name of sign registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said
		by covenants that no assign this assignment.	nent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that
upon the may be k and pron apply for	request and mown and aptly to ex detain, r	of ASSIGNEE all pertinent f d accessible to ASSIGNOR xecute and deliver to ASSIG maintain, issue or enforce sa	his respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE promptly acts and documents relating to said invention and said patents and legal equivalents as and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto NEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to application, said inventions and improvements and said patents and said equivalents to carry out the purposes thereof.
		ests the Commissioner of Pa to the ASSIGNEE.	tents and Trademarks to issue said patents of the United States and any reissue or
Executed		\ 4.N	Signature of Inventor
	day of _	, 2006	on Rubinstein

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017502 FRAME: 0130